

S/L 8  
19.02.2025  
Court No.19  
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2499 of 2025

Kalyan Kumar Patra  
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Santimay Bhattacharya*

*...for the State.*

*Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya  
Mr. Suman Dey*

*...for the DPSC, Bankura.*

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner in Court today be kept with the record.

The District Inspector of Schools (PE), Bankura, the respondent no.6 herein being the *Ex-Officio* Secretary of Bankura District Primary School Council files his report bearing Memo No.894 dated February 18, 2025; let it be kept with the record.

In the said report, the said respondent has explained as to why the petitioner is not entitled to 'A' category scale of pay as prayed for.

Mr. Dasgupta, learned advocate for the petitioner prays leave to file exception to the said report.

Let such exception be filed on the next date of hearing.

Matter be included in the **combined monthly list of March 2025.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**