

17.03.2025
Item No.324,ML
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 2499 of 2025

Kalyan Kumar Patra

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saikat Sutradhar.

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. A.G.P.,

Mr. Suman Dey.

.....for the DPSC, Bankura.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for extension of time to file the exception to the report of the District Inspector of Schools (P.E.), Bankura, the respondent no.6 herein.

Prayer is allowed, matter be included in the **combined Monthly List of April, 2025** under the same heading.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)