

19.12.2025  
Court No.14  
Item No.16  
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. 2499 of 2025**

**Kalyan Kumar Patra  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya  
Mr. Suman Dey

..for the DPSC Bankura

1. Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file exception to the report filed by the respondent no. 6, District Inspector of School (P.E.), Bankura.
2. Let such exception be filed by the returnable date.
3. List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**